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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

African American Studies 
AAM 137 01 W African American Literature L McQueen TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

AAM 287 01 Topics:Tupac Shakur & Hip Hop Revol C Johnson MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Accounting 
ACC 171 01 Principles of Accounting I C Melcher MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ACC 171 02 Principles of Accounting I Staff MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ACC 171 03 Principles of Accounting I Staff MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ACC 215 01 Principles of Accounting II A Perry MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ACC 301 01 Intermediate Accounting I C Melcher MWF 11:00 AM 12:15 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ACC 415 01 Adv Managerial Accounting A Perry TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ACC 422 01 Tax Accounting C Melcher TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Anthropology 
ANT  109 01 Intro to Archaeology:Method & Thry A Ziskowski MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ANT  116  01 Cultural Anthropology J Fairbanks MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ANT  215 01 Ethnographic Methods J Fairbanks TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ANT  284 01 W Topics in Anthropology/Space&Place J Fairbanks MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Art History 
ARH 107 01 Gender and Art R Lueth MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Dows Center 1.00 

ARH 128 01 Introduction to Art History R Lueth MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ARH 307 01 W Modern and Contemporary Art R Lueth TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ARH 313 01 Focus Course: Contemporary Issues 
meets first 7 weeks 

R Lueth T 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

ARH 323 01 Focus: Curatorial Conversations R Lueth T 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 
meets second 7 weeks 

ARH 464 01 W Senior Seminar I R Lueth 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

Art 
ART  100 01 Art Lab (Reg w/ ART 135) J Rogers F 01:00 PM 02:20 PM Dows Center 0.00 

ART  115  01 Drawing: Observation and Interpret P Thompson MWF 09:00 AM 10:30 AM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  135 01 Ceramics: Form, Function & Meaning J Rogers MW 01:00 PM 02:20 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  145 01 Digital Art Z Cohen TR 09:00 AM 10:50 AM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  151 01 Layers of Meaning P Thompson MWF 01:00 PM 02:30 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  155 01 Photography: Light Writing L Goodson MWF 09:00 AM 10:30 AM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  175 01 Printmaking: A Graphic Art Form L Goodson MWF 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  191 01 Topics:Time-Based Media Z Cohen TR 12:30 PM 02:20 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  230 01 Art of Children & Adolescents L Panos 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

ART  252 01 Mark Making P Thompson TR 01:30 PM 03:20 PM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  291 01 Advanced Topics in Studio Art J Rogers TR 09:30 AM 11:30 AM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  464 01 Senior Seminar I Z Cohen MW 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Dows Center 1.00 

ART  474 01 Senior Seminar II Z Cohen MW 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Dows Center 1.00 

Asian Studies 
ASC 186 01 Modern South Asia D Nordmann MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Biology 
BIO 100 01 Human Biology Staff MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 100L 01 Human Biology Lab Staff R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 120 01 Biology, Health & Society R Christensen MWRF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

BIO 145 01 Cellular & Molecular Biology M Leonardo MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Cherry Auditorium 1.00 

BIO 145 02 Cellular & Molecular Biology D Hughes MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Cherry Auditorium 1.00 
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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Biology 
BIO 145 03 Cellular & Molecular Biology Staff MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Cherry Auditorium 1.00 

BIO 145L 01  W Intro Biology Laboratory A Luttinger M 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 145L 02  W Intro Biology Laboratory Staff T 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 145L 03  W Intro Biology Laboratory A Luttinger T 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 145L 04  W Intro Biology Laboratory Staff T 06:00 PM 08:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 145L 05  W Intro Biology Laboratory Staff W 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 145L 06  W Intro Biology Laboratory D Hughes R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 145L 07  W Intro Biology Laboratory D Hughes R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 202 01 Topics in Evolution Staff MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 205 01 General Botany P Sanchini MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 PM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

BIO 205L 01  W General Botany Laboratory P Sanchini T 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 205L 02  W General Botany Laboratory P Sanchini R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 205L 03  W General Botany Laboratory P Sanchini R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 215 01 Human Anatomy K Keyes MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

BIO 215L 01 Human Anatomy Laboratory K Keyes T 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 215L 02 Human Anatomy Laboratory K Keyes R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 215L 03 Human Anatomy Laboratory K Keyes R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 321 01 Herpetology D Hughes MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 321L 01 Herpetology Lab D Hughes T 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 325 01 Microbiology M Leonardo MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 325L 01  W Microbiology Lab M Leonardo TR 09:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 325L 02  W Microbiology Lab M Leonardo TR 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 345 01 Techniques in Molecular Biology P Storer TR 01:00 PM 02:20 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 345L 01 Techniques in Molecular Biology Lab P Storer TR 02:30 PM 05:00 PM Peterson Hall 0.50 

BIO 415 01 Developmental Biology R Christensen MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 415L 01 Developmental Biology lab R Christensen R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

BIO 455 01 Molecular Neurobiology P Storer MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

BIO 455L 01 Molecular Neurobiology Lab P Storer T 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

Business Administration 
BUS 125 01 Computers in Business J Hall TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 125 02 Computers in Business J Hall TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 190 01 W Statistical Analysis M Knudson MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 190 02 W Statistical Analysis M Knudson MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 250 01 Principles of Management V Nguyen MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 250 02 Principles of Management V Nguyen MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 315 01 Business Law I J Christensen TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 315 02 Business Law I J Christensen TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 330 01 W Principles of Marketing P Carstens TR 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 350 01 Principles of Finance J Chen MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 387 01 Adv Top:Human Res Mgt V Nguyen MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 400 01 Legal Issues in Sports J Christensen TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 454 01 Research in Business P Carstens M 06:00 PM 09:00 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 460 01 W Advertising P Carstens TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 470 01 W Strategic Management P Carstens TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

BUS 495 01 Investment Analysis J Chen MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Community Based Project 
CBP  325 01 Community Based Project H Bursch 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 
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2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Crimson Fellows Program 
CFP  104 01 Topics in Fellow:Knowledge &Enquiry 

meets first 7 weeks 
G Chaplin W 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.20 

CFP  104 02 Topics CFP:Leadership in Society 
meets second 7 weeks 

G Chaplin W 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.20 

CFP  301 01 W Communicating Across Disciplines I 
meets first 7 weeks 

A Carr MW 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.50 

CFP  302 01 W Communicating Across Disciplines II 
meets second 7 weeks 

A Carr MW 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.50 

CFP  401 01 Action Research I D Westberg T 09:30 AM 11:00 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.50 

Chemistry 
CHM 103 01 Selected Concepts in Chemistry S Ibrahim MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 103L 01 Selected Concepts in Chemistry Lab S Ibrahim R 09:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 121 01 General Chemistry I C Stead MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 121 02 General Chemistry I S Ibrahim MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 121L 01 General Chemistry I Laboratory S Noreuil T 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 121L 02 General Chemistry I Laboratory S Ibrahim T 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 121L 03 General Chemistry I Laboratory S Noreuil R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 121L 04 General Chemistry I Laboratory C Stead R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 122 01 General Chemistry II S Singleton MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 122L 01 General Chemistry II Laboratory S Singleton R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 122L 02 General Chemistry II Laboratory S Singleton R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 211  01 Analytical Chemistry M St. Clair MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 211L 01  W Analytical Chemistry Laboratory M St. Clair MW 02:00 PM 04:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.50 

CHM 321 01 Organic Chemistry II S Stoudt MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 322 01 Organic Laboratory S Stoudt MW 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

S Stoudt F 01:00 PM 02:30 PM Peterson Hall 

CHM 341 01 W Physical Chemistry I S Singleton MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 341L 01 Physical Chemistry I Laboratory S Singleton M 05:00 PM 07:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

CHM 421 01 Advanced Organic Chemistry S Stoudt MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 422 01 W Synthesis Laboratory I S Stoudt TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 432 01 Protein Biochemistry C Stead MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

CHM 432L 01 Protein Biochemistry Laboratory C Stead R 08:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.20 

CHM 474 01 Seminar in Chemistry II C Stead W 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.25 

Classical Studies 
CLA  120 01 Roman Civilization J Langseth MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Communication Studies 
COM 125 01 Fundamentals of Public Speaking Staff TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

COM 125 02 Fundamentals of Public Speaking Staff TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

COM 157 01 W Introduction to Media Analysis S Harmsen MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

COM 157 02 W Introduction to Media Analysis S Harmsen MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

COM 161 01 W Visual Rhetoric T Donofrio TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

COM 236 01 W Intercultural Communication D Pugh-Patton MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

COM 337 01 W Persuasion T Donofrio TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

COM 457 01 W SpecialTopicsMediaStdy:Afrofuturism D Pugh-Patton TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Creative Writing 
CRW  111  01 Literary Magazine Editing M Salesses M 05:00 PM 06:50 PM Hickok Hall 0.20 

CRW  112  01 Advanced Literary Magazine Editing M Salesses M 05:00 PM 06:50 PM Hickok Hall 0.50 

CRW  115  01 W Exp CRW:Exploring Creative Writing K Aspengren TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  125 01 W Introduction to Creative Writing M LeMay-Lewis MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 
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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Creative Writing 
CRW  280 01 W Poetry Workshop I M LeMay-Lewis MW 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  290 01 W Fiction Workshop I M Salesses TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  355 01 W Playwriting Workshop 2 K Aspengren TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  390 01 W Fiction Workshop II L McQueen MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  455 01 W Playwriting Workshop 3 K Aspengren TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  490 01 W Fiction Workshop III L McQueen MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

CRW  492 01 W Manuscript Workshop M Salesses W 05:00 PM 06:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Computer Science 
CS 125 01 Introduction to Programming S Hughes MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

S Hughes R 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 

CS 125 02 Introduction to Programming S Hughes MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

S Hughes R 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 

CS 135 01 Data Structures T Hostetler MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

CS 215 01 Analysis of Algorithms T Hostetler MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

CS 220 01 Principles of Computer Systems S Hughes MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

CS 340 01 Programming Languages T Hostetler MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Dance 
DAN 131 01 Dance-Ballet I C Rezabek TR 12:20 PM 01:50 PM Mills Theater 0.20 

Meets first 7 weeks 
DAN 132 01 Dance-Ballet II C Rezabek TR 12:20 PM 01:50 PM Mills Theater 0.20 

Meets second 7 weeks 

Data Science 
DS 100 01 Introduction to Data Science M Stobb MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

DS 315 01 Machine Learning M Stobb TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Economics 
ECO 175 01 Principles of Macroeconomics R Eichhorn MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 175 02 Principles of Macroeconomics R Eichhorn MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 175 03 Principles of Macroeconomics D Westberg MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 215 01 Principles of Microeconomics R Baranowski MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 215 02 Principles of Microeconomics R Baranowski MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 225 01 Money & Banking R Baranowski MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 237 01 Labor Economics D Westberg MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 315 01 Intermediate Macroeconomic Theory R Eichhorn TR 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 375 01 W Econometrics R Eichhorn TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 436 01 Economic Development D Westberg TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

ECO 457 01 US Econ History R Baranowski TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Education 
EDU 105 01 W Educational Foundations C Wolfe MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 105 02 W Educational Foundations C Wolfe MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 117  01 Exceptional Learners A Russell MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 117  02 Exceptional Learners Staff MW 06:00 PM 07:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

EDU 187 01 W Human Relations Staff TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 187 02 W Human Relations C Wolfe MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 195 01 Educ Psychology & Development C Johnson MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

EDU 215 01 W Practicum in Education S Kress MW 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

EDU 219 01 Educational Technology Lab 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

L Wiebenga T 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 0.00 
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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Education 
EDU 220 01 W Professional Writing for Teachers N Hayes MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 260 01 W Content Reading N Hayes MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 270 01 W Literature K-12 N Hayes MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 275 01 Math Comprehension for Teaching Staff TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 300 01 Expressive Methods Staff TR 06:00 PM 07:20 PM Stuart Hall 0.50 

EDU 305 01 W Methods of Elementary Science S Kress TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

S Kress M 04:00 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 

EDU 310 01 W Meth Secondary Business Educ 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

Staff W 06:00 PM 08:40 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 311  01 W Meth Secondary Language Arts 
To register: Please see Betsy Kigin 

Staff W 06:00 PM 08:40 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 312 01 W Meth Secondary Social Studies 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

Staff W 06:00 PM 08:40 PM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

EDU 313 01 W Methods Secondary Mathematics 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

Staff W 06:00 PM 08:40 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 320 01 W Methods of Secondary Science 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

Staff W 06:00 PM 08:40 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 321 01 W Meth Foreign Language Instr K-12 
To register: Please see B. Kigin SH 409A 

Staff R 06:00 PM 08:40 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

EDU 365 01 W Methods of Elementary Social Studie A Russell TR 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

A Russell M 04:00 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 

EDU 481 01 W Stu Tchg Sec: ART A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 482 01 W Stu Tchg Sec: Phys Education A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 483 01 W Std Teaching Elem: ART A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 485 01 W Std Teaching Elem: Phys Ed A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 489 01 W Student Teaching Sr HS A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 490 01 W Student Teaching Jr HS A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 491 01 W Student Teaching 4-6 A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

EDU 492 01 W Student Teaching K-3 A Russell W 04:30 PM 06:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

English 
ENG 101 01 W IntroLitStudies: Art of Rdg & Wrtg G Hausknecht MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ENG 107 01 Exploring Literature:US Pluralism P Valderrama TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ENG 137 01 W African American Literature L McQueen TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ENG 291 01 W Literatures in English after 1800 A Shaw TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ENG 301 01 W The Art of Literary Research G Hausknecht TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ENG 337 01 W American Realism & Naturalism A Shaw MW 03:30 PM 04:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

ENG 467 01 W Seminar inLit:USPluralism P Valderrama T 03:30 PM 05:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

English as a Second Lang 
ESL  105 01 Reading/Writing Studies/ Lab I K Welsh TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

ESL  115  01 Stuctr & Oral Present I K Keegan MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.00 

ESL  115  02 Stuctr & Oral Present I K Keegan MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.00 

ESL  125 01 Pronounciation K Welsh MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.00 

ESL  125 02 Pronounciation K Welsh MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.00 

ESL  235 01 Topics in Speaking & ListeningTOEIC K Keegan TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.00 

ESL  235 02 Top Speak & Listen:American Culture K Keegan MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.00 

Film Studies 
FLM 105 01 Introduction to Film Staff TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FLM 105 02 Introduction to Film Staff MWF 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Stewart Mem Lib A 1.00 

FLM 105L 01 Introduction to Film Lab Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

FLM 105L 02 Introduction to Film Lab Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

FLM 225 01 W Film History Staff TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 
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Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Film Studies 
FLM 225L 00 Film History Lab Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

FLM 250 01 W Film Topics:The Vietnam War in Film D Buckaloo TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FLM 464 01 Seminar in Film I: Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.50 

French 
FRE 115  01 Elementary French I J Janca-Aji MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FRE 235 01 Intermediate French J Janca-Aji MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FRE 345 01 History of Fr: Language & Culture J Janca-Aji MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

First Year Seminar 
FS 110  01 W FYS:BelongingorBeinganOutcast 1.00 

FS 110  02 W FYS:  History of Sport in the US L Atwater MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

FS 110  03 W FYS: Black Lives Matter A Kelley MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM 1.00Athletics and Recrea 

FS 110  04 W FYS:CallingBullshitData-DrivenWorld B Miller MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  05 W FYS:  Around the World W Herron MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  06 W FYS: Into the Woods S Farrell MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  07 W FYS: Defusing Dangerous Designs B Chihak MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM 1.00Gage Memorial Unio 

FS 110  08 W FYS:How to Bounce Back:Resilency S Brown MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  09 W FYS:Good Trouble:Rhetoric of Social A Carr MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  10 W FYS: Doing Good J Chaimov MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM 1.00Gage Memorial Unio 

FS 110  11  W FYS: The Oil Titan J Chen MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  12 W FYS:What we are afraid of and Why G Cross MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  13 W FYS:Interpreting Public Spaces L McQueen MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

FS 110  14 W FYS:Coe 2121:ImaginingtheCollege G Hausknecht MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

FS 110  15 W FYS:J.S.Bach&AlbertSchweitzer:Lives B Wolgast MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  16 W FYS:TheJapaneseEconomicMiracle D Nordmann MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  17 W FYS:Living Life on Purpose A Perry MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  18 W FYS:Know Yourself, Know Your Worth C Johnson MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM 1.00Athletics and Recrea 

FS 110  19 W FYS:Money, Power, and Privilege D Westberg MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  20 W FYS: The Nobel Peace Prize K Lanegran MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  21 W FYS:Photography:Through the Lens L Goodson MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  22 W FYS:Physics Through History&Society M Affatigato MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  23 W FYS: Reading the Human Brain R Christensen MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

FS 110  24 W FYS:Science of Athletic Performance C Libby MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  25 W FYS:  Ancient and Modern Olympics E Rydze MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

FS 110  26 W FYS: Visions of Heaven and Hell G Chaplin MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

FS 110  27 W FYS: Water and Place M St. Clair MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

Gender Studies 
GS 107 01 W Intro Gender & Sexuality Studies K Steffens W 06:00 PM 08:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

GS 247 01 W Gender & Sexuality StudiesSymposium K Steffens M 06:00 PM 08:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

History 
HIS 115  01 Hist West Civ to 1500 B Keenan MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 145 01 History of United States to 1865 Staff MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 145 02 History of United States to 1865 Staff MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 205 01 W Historians Craft D Buckaloo TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 216 01 W History of Modern Korea (WE) D Nordmann TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 238 01 W Modern France B Keenan TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 268 01 W Latin America D Buckaloo MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

HIS 355 01 W 19th Century Europe B Keenan MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 
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Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

International Studies 
IS 116  01 Intro to International Studies J Chaimov MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Japanese Studies 
JPN 115  01 Elementary Japanese I M Potter MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Kinesiology 
KIN 100 01 PE: Weight Training 

meets first 7 weeks 
L Atwater MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM 0.20Weight Training Roo 

KIN 100 02 PE: Badminton 
meets first 7 weeks 

L Atwater MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Eby Fieldhouse 0.20 

KIN 100 05 PE: Yoga 
meets first 7 weeks 

D LeFevre TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Clark Rac Center 0.20 

KIN 102 01 PE: Tennis T Galbraith MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Clark Rac Center 0.20 
meets second 7 weeks 

KIN 102 03 PE: Adv Weight Training 
meets second 7 weeks 

K Bakas MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM 0.20Weight Training Roo 

KIN 102 04 PE: Yoga 
meet second 7 weeks 

D LeFevre TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Clark Rac Center 0.20 

KIN 102 05 PE: StressReduction&Relaxation A Parks TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Clark Rac Center 0.20 
meets second 7 weeks 

KIN 105 01 Foundations of Physical Movement E Rydze MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 115  01 Fundamentals:Exercise & Nutrition E Rydze TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 115  02 Fundamentals:Exercise & Nutrition E Rydze TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 125 01 Public and Consumer Health K Rice MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 155 01 Substance Abuse K Rice TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 155 02 Substance Abuse L Atwater TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 175 01 Prevention & Care Ath Inj J Chandler MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

J Chandler T 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 

KIN 201 01 Fundamentals of Coaching P Molinari TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 215 01 Psychology of Coaching K Rice MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 225 01 Motor Learning C Libby MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 315 01 Methods Elementary Sch PE & Health K Hynek W 06:00 PM 09:00 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 385 01 Methods Strength Trng & Condition K Bakas TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 440 01 W Org-Admin of PE, Health & Athl L Atwater TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 442 01 Physiology of Exercise J Chandler TR 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

KIN 494 01 Internship in PE, Health & Rec E Rydze 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

KIN 494 02 Internship in PE, Health & Rec L Atwater 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

Latin 
LTN  115  01 Basic Latin J Langseth MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Military Studies-AROTC 
MIL  101 01 Leadership & Pers Devel A ROTC M 07:00 AM 07:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.25 

MIL  102 01 Intro Tactical Leadership A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.25 

MIL  103 01 Innovative Team Leadership A ROTC WF 07:00 AM 07:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.50 

MIL  104 01 Foundations of Tactical Leadership A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.50 

MIL  209 01 Leadership Lab A ROTC R 06:00 AM 07:50 AM Arranged A 0.00 

MIL  215 01 Adv Military Fitness Training A ROTC MWF 06:00 AM 06:50 AM Clark Rac Center 0.50 

MIL  220 01 Adaptive Tactical Leadership A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.75 

MIL  305 01 Leadership in Changing Environs A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.75 

MIL  350 01 Developing Adaptive Ldrshp A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.75 

MIL  360 01 Leadership in Complex World A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.75 

MIL  380 01 Readings Contmp Miitary Issues A ROTC 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.25 
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2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Military Studies-AFROTC 
MSA  110  01 Air Force Heritage and Values I A ROTC R 09:30 AM 10:20 AM Arranged A0.25 

MSA  110L 01 AFROTC Leadrshp Lab I00 FA A ROTC R 07:00 AM 08:50 AM Arranged A0.25 

MSA  210 01 Team and Leadership Fundamentals I A ROTC R 10:30 AM 11:20 AM Arranged A0.25 

MSA  210L 01 AFROTC Leadrshp Lab 200 FA A ROTC R 07:00 AM 08:50 AM Arranged A0.25 

MSA  310 01 Leadership Studies:Leading People & A ROTC TR 02:00 PM 03:15 PM Arranged A0.75 

MSA  310L 01 AFROTC Leadrshp Lab 300 FA A ROTC R 07:00 AM 08:50 AM Arranged A0.25 

MSA  410 01 National Security / Leadership Resp A ROTC MW 08:00 AM 09:15 AM Arranged A0.75 

MSA  410L 01 National Security Leadership Lab A ROTC TR 07:00 AM 08:50 AM Arranged A0.25 

Mathematics 
MTH 135 01 Calculus I J White MTWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 135 02 Calculus I W Herron MTWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 135 03 Calculus I B Miller MTWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 145 01 Calculus II M Stobb MTWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 215 01 W Foundations of Advanced Mathematics B Miller MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 255 01 Calculus III J White MTWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 385 01 Modern Algebra I W Herron MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

MTH 484 01 W Special Topics: Math History J White MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Music 
MU 109 01 Theory of Music I A Brewer MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Marquis Hall 41.00 

A Brewer TR 09:30 AM 10:30 AM Marquis Hall 4 

MU 109L 01 Aural Skills Lab I A Brewer TR 09:30 AM 10:30 AM Marquis Hall 40.20 

MU 151 01 Record Label R Benson 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.50 

MU 251 01 Record Label Seminar R Benson 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.50 

MU 284 01 Topics in Music B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A1.00 

MU 285 01 Conducting I M Falk TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Marquis Hall 1.00 

MU 309 01 Theory of Music III B Wolgast MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Marquis Hall 41.00 

B Wolgast R 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Marquis Hall 

MU 309L 01 Aural Skills Lab III B Wolgast TR 08:30 AM 09:20 AM Marquis Hall 0.20 

MU 421 01 Student Teaching Elementary Music S Shanley 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A2.00 

MU 422 01 Student Teaching Secondary Music S Shanley 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A2.00 

MU 444 01 Ind Study-Music B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A1.00 

MU 458 01 W Music History & Literature III K Weiler MWRF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Marquis Hall 1.00 

Music - Applied 
MUA  100 01 Concert Band D Terrell M 04:00 PM 06:00 PM Sinclair Auditorium 0.30 

D Terrell W 07:00 PM 09:00 PM Sinclair Auditorium 

MUA  100K 01 Group Piano J Titus MW 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  101 01 Jazz Ensemble S Shanley T 07:00 PM 08:30 PM Marquis Hall 0.20 

S Shanley R 04:00 PM 05:30 PM Marquis Hall 

MUA  101B 01 Trumpet D Terrell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  101C 01 Composition J Reznicow 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  101K 01 Piano Lessons B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  101P 01 Percussion A Lawrence 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  101S 01 Violin M Capistran 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  101V 01 Voice J Bunge 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  101W 01 Flute V Bishop 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  102 01 Jazz & Improvisation Lab S Shanley T 08:30 PM 09:20 PM Marquis Hall 0.10 

MUA  102K 01 Piano Arranging Lessons S Shanley 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 
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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Music - Applied 
MUA  103 01 Symphony Orchestra S Shanley T 03:30 PM 05:30 PM Sinclair Auditorium 0.30 

S Shanley R 07:00 PM 09:00 PM Sinclair Auditorium 

MUA  103K 01 Piano: Jazz S Shanley 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  104 01 Concert Choir J Bunge MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Marquis Hall 0.30 

J Bunge R 12:30 PM 01:20 PM Marquis Hall 

MUA  105 01 Chorale: Crimson Singers J Bunge 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  110V 01 Voice Sight Singing Lessons Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  111  01 Coe Handbell Ensemble M Wolgast T 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  111B 01 French Horn C Harris 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  111K 01 Organ B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  111S 01 Viola J Reynolds-Altfillisch 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  111W 01 Oboe L Fleer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  121B 01 Trombone J Nagel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  121K 01 Harpsichord Lessons M Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  121S 01 Cello A Phelps 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  121W 01 Clarinet L Wissenberg 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  130V 01 Musical Theatre Practicum Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.50 

MUA  131B 01 Low Brass J Nagel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  131S 01 String Bass J Hall 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  131V 01 Song Interpretation L Rothrock M 03:00 PM 04:30 PM Marquis Hall 0.20 

MUA  131W 01 Saxophone R Morton 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  133B 01 Brass Ensemble & Lit Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  133K 01 Keyboard Ensemble & Literature B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  133P 01 Percussion Ensemble & Literature A Lawrence 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  133S 01 String Ens & Lit A Phelps 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  133V 01 Vocal Literature J Bunge 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  133W 01 Woodwind Ensemble & Literature Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  134B 01 Brass Pedagogy Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  134K 01 Keyboard Pedagogy B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  134P 01 Percussion Pedagogy A Lawrence 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  134S 01 Strings Pedagogy A Phelps 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  134V 01 Vocal Pedagogy J Bunge 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A1.00 

MUA  141S 01 Harp G Brumwell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  141W 01 Bassoon R Morton 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  151S 01 Guitar J Nothnagle 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.30 

MUA  163 01 Instr Tech: Double Reeds L Fleer TR 06:00 PM 06:50 PM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  173 01 Instr Tech: High Brass J Nagel TR 06:00 PM 06:50 PM Marquis Hall 0.30 

MUA  202B 01 Trumpet D Terrell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  202C 01 Composition J Reznicow 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  202K 01 Piano Lessons B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  202P 01 Percussion A Lawrence 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  202S 01 Violin M Capistran 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  202V 01 Voice J Bunge 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  202W 01 Flute V Bishop 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  211  01 Group Sight-Singing Lessons Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.20 

MUA  212B 01 French Horn C Harris 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  212K 01 Organ B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  212S 01 Viola J Reynolds-Altfillisch 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  212W 01 Oboe L Fleer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 

MUA  222B 01 Trombone J Nagel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A0.60 
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Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Music - Applied 
MUA  222K 01 Harpsichord Lessons M Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  222S 01 Cello A Phelps 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  222W 01 Clarinet L Wissenberg 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  232B 01 Low Brass J Nagel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  232S 01 String Bass J Hall 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  232W 01 Saxophone R Morton 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  242S 01 Harp G Brumwell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  242W 01 Bassoon R Morton 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  252S 01 Guitar J Nothnagle 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  284 01 Applied Music: Special Topics B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.30 

B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 

MUA  284 02 Applied Music: Special Topics B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  300A 01 Alexander Technique M Marrs 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.30 

MUA  303B 01 Trumpet (Adv Std) D Terrell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  303C 01 Composition (Advanced Standing) J Reznicow 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  303K 01 Piano (Adv Standing) B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  303P 01 Percussion (Adv Std) A Lawrence 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  303S 01 Violin (Adv Standing) M Capistran 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  303V 01 Voice (Adv Standing) J Bunge 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  303W 01 Flute (Adv Standing) V Bishop 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  313B 01 French Horn (Adv Std) C Harris 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  313K 01 Organ (Adv Standing) B Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  313S 01 Viola (Adv Standing) J Reynolds-Altfillisch 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  313W 01 Oboe (Adv Standing) L Fleer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  323B 01 Trombone (Advanced Standing) J Nagel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  323K 01 Harpsichord Lessons(Adv Standing) M Wolgast 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  323S 01 Cello (Adv Standing) A Phelps 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  323W 01 Clarinet (Adv Std) L Wissenberg 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  333B 01 Low Brass (Ad Std) J Nagel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  333S 01 String Bass (Advanced Standing) J Hall 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  333W 01 Saxophone (Adv Std) R Morton 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  343S 01 Harp (Adv Standing) G Brumwell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  343W 01 Bassoon (Adv Std) R Morton 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  353S 01 Guitar (Adv Std) J Nothnagle 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  413 01 Orchestration J Reznicow 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.60 

MUA  490 01 Senior Recital Staff 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

Nursing 
NUR 100 01 Nursing Issues Staff W 03:30 PM 04:20 PM Cherry Auditorium 0.20 

NUR 200 01 Nursing Issues II Staff W 03:30 PM 04:20 PM Cherry Auditorium 0.20 

NUR 300 01 Art & Science of Nursing H Bursch WF 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

NUR 305 01 W Information Literacy & Management K Siems F 12:00 PM 01:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.50 

NUR 315 01 Pathophysiology K Siems WF 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 2.00 

NUR 315 02 Patho Assessment M Umbarger-Mackey WF 01:30 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 2.00 

NUR 315C 10 Pathophysiology Skills Clinical Staff M 09:00 AM 03:00 PM Arranged A 0.00 

NUR 315C 20 Pathophysiology Skills Clinical Staff M 09:00 AM 03:00 PM Arranged A 0.00 

NUR 315C 30 Pathophysiology Skills Clinical Staff M 09:00 AM 03:00 PM Arranged A 0.00 

NUR 315C 40 Pathophysiology Skills Clinical Staff T 09:00 AM 03:00 PM Arranged A 0.00 

NUR 315L 01 Pathophysiology Skills Lab Staff R 08:00 AM 12:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.00 

NUR 315L 02 Pathophysiology Skills Lab Staff R 01:00 PM 05:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.00 
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Nursing 
NUR 360 01 Pharmacological Principles K Siems W 12:00 PM 01:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.50 

NUR 415 01 Advanced Concepts in Nursing H Bursch TR 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Stuart Hall 4 2.00 

H Bursch TR 12:00 PM 01:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 

NUR 415C 10 Adv Appl Clinical M Tobin T 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.00 

NUR 415C 20 Adv Appl Clinical M Umbarger-Mackey T 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.00 

NUR 415L 01 Adv Appl Lab Staff M 08:00 AM 12:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.00 

NUR 415L 02 Adv Appl Lab Staff M 01:00 PM 05:00 PM Stuart Hall 4 0.00 

NUR 425 01 Nursing Research J Copper TR 01:30 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

NUR 430 01 W Community & Population Oriented Nur M Tobin TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

Occasional Course 
OCC 225 01 Coe/Northern Ireland Scholars S Farrell 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 3.00 

OCC 325 01 ACM Field Musuem 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 4.00 

OCC 365 01 Study & Research at Oak Ridge Lab J Chaimov 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 4.00 

Philosophy 
PHL  105 01 W IntroPhil: Science Fiction & Philo J Lemos TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

PHL  115  01 Logic J Lemos MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

PHL  128 01 W Morality & Moral Controversies J Hoover TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

PHL  240 01 W Early Modern Philosophy J Lemos MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

PHL  245 01 W Minds, Brains, and Robots J Hoover MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

PHL  345 01 W Philosophy of Language J Hoover MW 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Physics 
PHY  114  01 Modern Astronomy J Wetzel MW 06:00 PM 07:20 PM Stuart Hall 4 1.00 

PHY  114L 01 Modern Astronomy - Lab J Wetzel M 07:30 PM 09:20 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  114L 02 Modern Astronomy - Lab J Wetzel W 07:30 PM 09:20 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  165 01 Basic Physics I U Akgun MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

PHY  165L 01 Basic Physics Lab F Duru T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  165L 02 Basic Physics Lab F Duru T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  165L 03 Basic Physics Lab C Bragatto T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  165L 04 Basic Physics Lab C Bragatto R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  165L 05 Basic Physics Lab C Bragatto R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  181 01 Materials Science I C Bragatto MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Peterson Hall 1.00 

PHY  185 01 General Physics I C Bragatto MWRF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

PHY  185L 01 General Physics I Laboratory F Duru T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  185L 02 General Physics I Laboratory F Duru T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  185L 03 General Physics I Laboratory C Bragatto T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  185L 04 General Physics I Laboratory C Bragatto R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  185L 05 General Physics I Laboratory C Bragatto R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.00 

PHY  231 01 W Mathematical Methods for Physicists F Duru MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

PHY  235 01 Modern Physics M Affatigato MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

PHY  235L 01  W Modern Physics Lab U Akgun T 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

PHY  235L 02  W Modern Physics Lab U Akgun R 01:00 PM 03:50 PM Peterson Hall 0.20 

PHY  235L 03  W Modern Physics Lab Arranged 
See faculty member to register with 
add/drop 

U Akgun 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

PHY  311  01 W Renewable Energy (WE) U Akgun TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 

PHY  335 01 Quantum Mechanics F Duru MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PHY  444 01 W Ind Study-Physics S Feller 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

PHY  464 01 W Jr. Sr. Seminar:Electromagnetism 2 M Affatigato MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Peterson Hall 1.00 
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Political Science 
POL  108 01 Introduction to Politics L Barrow MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  108 02 Introduction to Politics K Lanegran MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  115  01 American National Gov & Pol B Nesmith MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  258 01 W World Politics L Barrow MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  284 01 W Topics: Comparative Environmental P L Barrow TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  325 01 W The American Congress B Nesmith MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  350 01 W US Social Policy Process K Lanegran TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

POL  435 01 W Ancient & Medieval Pol Thry B Nesmith TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Public Relations 
PR 205 01 W Public Relations T Nagel TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Psychology 
PSY  100 01 Introductory Psychology A Vyas MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  100 02 Introductory Psychology E Lee MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  100 03 Introductory Psychology E Lee MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  100 04 Introductory Psychology A Vyas TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  100 05 Introductory Psychology C Stephenson MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  200 01 W Research Methods K Recker MWF 00:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  200 02 W Research Methods K Recker MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  205 01 Developmental Psychology K Recker TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  235 01 Abnormal Psychology C Stephenson MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  250 01 Introduction to Biopsychology M Baker MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  250 02 Introduction to Biopsychology A Vyas MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  295 01 W Applied Contemporary Psychology S Farrell MW 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  300 01 Stat Methods and Data Analysis S Kelly MWF 08:00 AM 08:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  300 02 Stat Methods and Data Analysis S Kelly MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  350 01 Drugs & Behavior M Baker MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  415 01 Counseling Psychology S Brown TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  455 01 Advanced Experimental Psychology B Chihak TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  464 01 W Seminar in Psychology: Addiction M Baker TR 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  465 01 Industrial Psychology E Lee TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  490 01 Memory & Cognition B Chihak MW 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

PSY  490L 01  W Memory and Cognition Laboratory B Chihak TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 0.00 

PSY  494 01 Internship in Psychology S Brown TR 08:00 AM 09:20 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Religion 
REL  103 01 W Belief & Unbelief G Chaplin TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

REL  105 01 W Introduction to Hebrew Bible M Kensky MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

REL  106 01 Eastern Religions C Hatchell MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

REL  116  01 Buddhism C Hatchell MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

REL  217 01 W Religion in America M Kensky MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

REL  385 01 W Adv Topics:Tantra:Sex&Death inAsian C Hatchell TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Rhetoric 
RHE 105 01 W Reading/Writing Workshop-Wrtg Emphs A Drexler MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

RHE 105 02 W Reading/Writing Workshop-Wrtg Emphs K Welsh MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

RHE 137 01 W Creative Nonfiction & Amer Culture J Nesmith TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

RHE 200 01 Rhetorical Theory and Practice Staff MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

RHE 225 01 W Journalism/Media Wtg Wksp S Harmsen MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 
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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Rhetoric 
RHE 312 01 W Writing Center Theory and Practice J Nesmith R 08:30 AM 09:20 AM Struve Comm Ctr 0.30 

RHE 312 02 W Writing Center Theory and Practice J Nesmith W 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Struve Comm Ctr 0.30 

RHE 377 01 Cultural Studies A Carr TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Struve Comm Ctr 1.00 

Social and Criminal Justic 
SCJ 101 01 Intro to Social & Criminal Justice N McNabb MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SCJ 101 02 Intro to Social & Criminal Justice N McNabb MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SCJ 190 01 Topics in Social & Criminal Justice N McNabb TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SCJ 490 01 Social & Criminal Just Colloquium N McNabb 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

Skills Development 
SKD 120 01 Concepts of Individualized Learning M McIllece 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 0.00 

SKD 125 01 College Foundations M McIllece T 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Stewart Mem Lib 0.30 

SKD 125 02 College Foundations S Pikora R 12:30 PM 01:50 PM Stewart Mem Lib 0.30 

SKD 130 01 Personal Finance for College Studen 
meets second 7 weeks 

M Knudson TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 0.50 

Sports Management 
SMT  100 01 Introduction to Sports Management J Chandler MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Eby Fieldhouse 1.00 

Sociology 
SOC 107 01 Introductory Sociology L Barnett MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 107 02 Introductory Sociology L Barnett MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 107 03 Introductory Sociology K Rodgers MW 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 107 04 Introductory Sociology A Boguslaw TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 217 01 Sociology of Religion A Boguslaw MW 03:00 PM 04:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 235 01 W Methods of Sociological Research L Barnett TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 417 01 Sociology of Sex & Sexuality K Rodgers MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SOC 450 01 W Sociological Theory A Boguslaw TR 11:00 AM 12:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

SOC 464 01 W Capstone Seminar in Sociology K Rodgers TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Spanish 
SPA  115  01 Elementary Spanish I E Munoz Perez MWF 03:00 PM 03:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  215 01 Intermediate Spanish I E Munoz Perez MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  225 01 Intermediate Spanish II F Lynch MWF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  315 01 Spanish Composition & Conversation L Rodriguez Moreno MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  315 02 Spanish Composition & Conversation M Torres Mendez MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  339 01 Spanish for Health Care F Lynch MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  345 01 Introduction to Hispanic Literature L Rodriguez Moreno MWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  416 01 Spanish Amer Short Story-Fantasy M Torres Mendez MWF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

SPA  476 01 W Topics in Hisp Lit:Latin Am: M Torres Mendez MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

Statistics 
STA  100 01 Statistical Reasoning I-Foundations G Cross MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 0.50 

STA  100 02 Statistical Reasoning I-Foundations G Cross TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 0.50 

STA  110  01 Stats IIA: Inferential Reasoning G Cross MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM Stuart Hall 0.50 

STA  110  02 Stats IIA: Inferential Reasoning G Cross TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 0.50 

STA  315 01 Probability & Statistics I G Cross MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Stuart Hall 1.00 

Theatre Arts 
THE 100 01 Introduction to Theatre K Hahn MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM Hickok Hall 1.00 
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Course Schedules 3/23/2021
2021-2022 Fall Term 

Course Number/Title Instructor Days Beg Time End Time Bldg Room Credits 

Theatre Arts 
THE 102 01 Theatre Production Lab E Ganfield MW 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 02 Theatre Production Lab B Schmidt MW 01:00 PM 02:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 03 Theatre Production Lab E Ganfield MW 03:00 PM 04:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 04 Theatre Production Lab B Schmidt MW 03:00 PM 04:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 05 Theatre Production Lab E Ganfield T 09:30 AM 12:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 06 Theatre Production Lab B Schmidt M 01:00 PM 04:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 07 Theatre Production Lab E Ganfield R 09:30 AM 12:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 102 08 Theatre Production Lab B Schmidt R 01:00 PM 04:50 PM Dows Center 0.25 

THE 130 01 Technical Production I B Schmidt TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Dows Center 1.00 

THE 150 01 Acting I Staff TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Mills Theater 1.00 

THE 170 01 Voice & Diction K Hahn MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Mills Theater 1.00 

THE 185 01 Production and Performance D Barnett 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

THE 228 01 W History of Theatre and Drama I D Barnett MWF 10:00 AM 10:50 AM Hickok Hall 1.00 

THE 288 01 W History of Dress E Ganfield TR 02:00 PM 03:20 PM Mills Theater 1.00 

THE 464 01 W Senior Seminar D Barnett TR 09:30 AM 10:50 AM Mills Theater 1.00 

Washington Term 
WSH 284 01 Top Washington DC:Politics&Communic B Nesmith 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

WSH 286 01 Topics in Washington, D.C:NWP B Nesmith 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

WSH 464 01 Internship Seminar B Nesmith 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 1.00 

WSH 494 01 Washington Experience B Nesmith 00:00 AM 00:00 AM Arranged A 2.00 




